Data sheet 6AG1343-1EX30-7XE0
Product type designation SIPLUS NET CP 343-1
SIPLUS NET CP343-1 -25 ... +70 DEGREES C WITH CONFORMAL
COATING BASED ON 6GK7343-1EX30-0XE0 . COMMUNIKATIONS
PROCESSOR FOR CONNECTING SIMATIC S7-300 TO IND.
ETHERNET VIA ISO AND TCP/IP, PROFINET IO-CONTROLLER
OR PROFINET IO-DEVICE, INTEGR. 2-PORT SWITCH ERTEC200
S7-COMM., FETCH/WRITE, SEND/RCV W. AND W/O
RFC1006,MULTICAST DHCP, NTC-CPU SYNC, DIAGNOSTIC,
INITIALIZATION VIA LAN, 2 X RJ45 CONNECT. FOR LAN WITH
10/100 MBIT/S
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
● at the 1st interface 10 ... 100 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of interfaces / acc. to Industrial Ethernet 2
Number of electrical connections
● at the 1st interface / acc. to Industrial Ethernet 2
● for power supply 1
Type of electrical connection
● at the 1st interface / acc. to Industrial Ethernet RJ45 port
● of Industrial Ethernet interface RJ45 port
● for power supply 2-pole plugable terminal block
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage / 1 / from backplane bus 5 V
Supply voltage 24 V
Supply voltage / external 24 V
6AG1343-1EX30-7XE0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 10/13/2016 © Copyright Siemens AG
Supply voltage / external / at DC / Rated value 24 V
Relative positive tolerance / at DC / at 24 V 20 %
Relative negative tolerance / at DC / at 24 V 15 %
Consumed current
● from backplane bus / at DC / at 5 V / typical 0.2 A
● from external supply voltage / at DC / at 24 V /
typical
0.16 A
● from external supply voltage / at DC / at 24 V /
maximum
0.2 A
Power loss [W] 5.8 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation -25 ... +70 °C
● for horizontally arranged busbars / during
operation
-25 ... +70 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
● during transport -40 ... +70 °C
Ambient condition / relating to ambient temperature -
air pressure - installation altitude
-25 ... +70°C at 1080 hPa ... 795 hPa (-1000 m ... +2000 m) // -25
... +60°C at 795 hPa ... 658 hPa (+2000 m ... +3500 m) // -25 ...
+50°C at 658 hPa ... 540 hPa (+3500 m ... +5000 m)
Relative humidity / with condensation / maximum 100 %; r.F., incl. condensation/frost permitted (no commissioning
in bedewed state)
Resistance to biologically active substances /
conformity acc. to EN 60721-3-3
Yes; Compliance with EN 60721-3-3, Class 3B2 mold, fungus,
and sponge spores (except fauna). The supplied plug covers must
remain in place over the unused interfaces during operation!
Resistance to chemically active substances /
conformity acc. to EN 60721-3-3
Yes; Class 3C4 (RH < 75 %) incl. salt spray acc. to EN 60068-2-
52 (severity degree 3). The supplied plug covers must remain in
place over the unused interfaces during operation!
Resistance to mechanically active substances /